capitalised to progress its business whilst also taking into account the interests of
all stakeholders.

(e) Share price impact
If the proposed return of capital is implemented, Shares are expected to trade
at a lower price following the ‘ex’ date for the return of capital than they would
have done had the return of capital not been made.  This is due to the outflow
of funds to Shareholders.
Given that the Company’s Share price is below $0.20 and is likely to decrease
following the return of capital, a waiver of ASX Listing Rule 7.25 is required. A
waiver has been granted by ASX in relation to ASX Listing Rule 7.25 to the extent
necessary to permit the Company to undertake the return of capital.

(f) Impact on financial position of Bauxite
As a guide to assist Shareholders, Bauxite has prepared the pro forma balance
sheet set out below to illustrate the effect of the return of capital on the
Company’s financial position.

   8

Bauxite Resources Limited – Proforma Balance Sheet based on unaudited
management accounts as at 31 March 2016

 Unaudited

Consolidated
31/3/2016

$’000

Adjustments

$’000

Proforma
Consolidated

31/3/2016
$’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 27,301 (10,715) 16,586
Trade and other receivables 424  424
Other Financial Assets 207  207
Property, Plant & Equipment

2,758  2,758
Total Assets

30,690 (10,715) 19,975
Liabilities
Trade and other payables 73  73
Provisions 9  9
Total Liabilities 82  82
Net Assets 30,608 (10,715) 19,893

Equity
Contributed Equity 77,357 (10,715) 66,642
Reserves 674  674
Retained profits (47,423)  (47,423)
Total equity

30,608 (10,715) 19,893

Shares on issue (number) 214,302,336  214,302,336

1.4 ABILITY TO PAY CREDITORS NOT MATERIALLY PREJUDICED

(a) General
Bauxite has undertaken significant work to assess the impact of the return of
capital on Bauxite’s ability to pay its creditors, including current and reasonably
foreseeable future claimants.

Bauxite has considered its financial position under a range of possible business
and operating environments in order to assess Bauxite’s capacity to meet the
claims of all of its creditors, including current and reasonably foreseeable future
obligations, following the return of capital.  The review concluded that, even in